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7
15:00

1400 m
71.000 

RACEHORSE OWNERS ASSOCIATION FM 66 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 71.000  (44.375 14.200 7.100 3.550 1.775)

QPL

1
1400

Box: 10
ML: 5,0

61.00

State Of Mind
7j. ch S (Philanthropist - State Blue)

Trainer: JVA Strydom
Besitzer: Messrs C C M Do Carmo, J V

R Khathi

19.12 Fvp 2 1900 7,0 R Khathi Heartsease, State Of Mind, Marshmallow
15.12 Fvp 2 1600 4,5 R Khathi United Express, State Of Mind, Turnthebeat
24.11 Fvp 5 1400 5,5 R Khathi Idabelle, Marshmallow, Batik
05.11 Fairview 3 1400 8,0 A Arries Opera Swing, Idabelle, State Of Mind
20.10 Fvp 5 1600 5,5 J Gates Official Secret, Opera Swing, Get It Done

2
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

60.50

Rosa Dourada
5j. ch S (Crusade - Mystic Rose)

Trainer: S B Kotzen
Besitzer: Saleem & Judelle Sheik & Pet

Luyolo Mxothwa

19.12 Fvp 7 1600 7,0 L Mxothwa Pembroke, Final Edition, Russian Empire
10.11 Fvp 3 1600 15,0 L Mxothwa Raising Quinn, Official Secret, Rosa Dourad
17.10 Fvp 4 1400 21,0 D Schwarz Easy Living, Idita, United Express
08.09 Fairview 7 1600 34,0 M V'rensburg Luna Halo, Chroniclesofnania, Trump My Q
11.08 Fvp 8 1400 9,5 L Mxothwa Rose Of Bayeux, For All We Know, Iqembul

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

59.50

United Express
5j. ch S (The United States - Bahamian Expres

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: Messrs D Cicognini, A Puggia

Richard Fourie

15.12 Fvp 1 1600 6,5 R Fourie United Express, State Of Mind, Turnthebeat
24.11 Fvp 9 1400 26,0 K Minnie Idabelle, Marshmallow, Batik
27.10 Fvp 6 1300 6,0 K Minnie Demigod, Angelsea, Colorama
17.10 Fvp 3 1400 76,0 K Minnie Easy Living, Idita, United Express
29.09 Fvp 9 1200 8,0 R Fourie Grue Of Ice, Iqembulabesifazane, Angelsea

4
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

59.00

Dawn Of Gold
5j. b S (Gold Standard - Blue Dawn)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: S Bhana, Mr Traven Moodley,

Chase Maujean

08.12 Fvp 4 1200 7,5 C Maujean Global Goddess, Vandalise, Hildelita
17.10 Fvp 1 1200 1,8 S Khumalo Dawn Of Gold, Lady D'Arbanville, Si Gioca
29.09 Fvp 2 1200 7,0 K Matsunyane Impressive Nessie, Dawn Of Gold, Gideon's
22.09 Fairview 3 1400 4,5 S Khumalo St Cloud, Amazing Colours, Dawn Of Gold
12.08 Durbanville 6 1800 8,5 L Mxothwa Woman's World, Flamboyant Flyer, Mothers

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

58.50

More Than A Dream
4j. b S (Visionaire - Rockaberry Lane)

Trainer: S B Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs Robin Strydom, S S G

Raymond Danielson

08.12 Fvp 1 1400 2,8 L Mxothwa More Than A Dream, Enchanted Sky, Rosa 
10.11 Fvp 2 1300 3,8 L Mxothwa Burn Baby Burn, More Than A Dream, Nairo
17.10 Fvp 5 1200 7,0 X Ndlovu Dawn Of Gold, Lady D'Arbanville, Si Gioca
29.09 Fvp 4 1200 8,0 L Mxothwa Impressive Nessie, Dawn Of Gold, Gideon's
01.09 Fairview 3 1200 4,0 S Khumalo Magenta, Gideon's Daughter, More Than A 

6
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

58.00

Beau Kala
5j. b S (Elusive Fort - Knysna Lagoon)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: Messrs W R Grobbelaar & E 

Muzi Yeni

19.12 Fvp 11 1900 17,0 C Maujean Heartsease, State Of Mind, Marshmallow
17.10 Fvp 9 1900 8,0 D Schwarz Downing Seven, Storm Commander, Respe
15.09 Fvp 5 1600 5,5 C Zackey Euphoric, Grand Destiny, Storm Commande
25.08 Fvp 2 1600 11,0 D Schwarz Public Benefit, Beau Kala, Keep The Fort
07.07 Fvp 1 1600 5,0 D Schwarz Beau Kala, Twice A Saint, American Dazzle

7
Box: 11
ML: 26,0

56.50

The Lady Love
4j. b S (Lancaster Bomber - Kite Runner)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: Varsfontein Stud  Ltd (Nom: 

Kendall Minnie

15.12 Fvp 5 1600 41,0 K Minnie United Express, State Of Mind, Turnthebeat
17.10 Fvp 8 1000 15,0 R Fourie Angelsea, Mia Regina, Winter Journey
29.09 Fvp 10 1200 34,0 K Minnie Grue Of Ice, Iqembulabesifazane, Angelsea
15.09 Fvp 6 1000 41,0 K Minnie Golden Pacific, Grue Of Ice, Symbol Of Lov
18.08 Fairview 1 1000 2,2 R Fourie The Lady Love, Fire Chaser, My Mistress

8
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

56.50

Dumisani
5j. b S (Duke Of Marmalade - Africa's Touch)

Trainer: J L Van Heerden
Besitzer: The Carefree Syndicate

Denis Schwarz

03.11 Fairview 4 1600 11,0 R A Venniker Hawk Circle, Bridgerton, Miss Tucker
22.09 Fairview 6 1400 34,0 D Schwarz St Cloud, Amazing Colours, Dawn Of Gold
18.08 Fairview 5 1000 34,0 D Schwarz The Lady Love, Fire Chaser, My Mistress
09.06 Fairview 6 1200 67,0 D Schwarz Woodland Ridge, Western Jack, Fly Better

9
Box: 1
ML: 8,0

55.50

Maiden's Cove
6j. ch S (Quasillo - Malata Beach)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Messrs Kenny Govender & A 

K J Lihaba

01.09 Fairview 4 2000 26,0 R Khathi Crafty Heart, Trip To Barberton, Lady Writer
18.08 Fairview 6 1600 17,0 C Zackey Unyielding, Saint Anastasia, Opera Swing
14.07 Fvp 12 2000 11,0 G Pieterse Dame Of Flames, Hey Siri, Lady Writer
16.06 Fvp 6 1900 9,5 S Khumalo Opera Swing, Silvia Louise, State Of Mind
02.06 Fvp 6 1600 21,0 C Maujean Definitely Maybe, Silvery Blue, Opera Swing

10
Box: 2
ML: 41,0

54.50

Just Forever
5j. b S (Greys Inn - Nemesia)

Trainer: J P Nel
Besitzer: C Lotz

Devin Ashby

24.11 Fvp 1 1200 51,0 D Ashby Just Forever, Enchanted Sky, Tune Again
01.09 Fairview 11 1200 101,0 M Mjoka Magenta, Gideon's Daughter, More Than A 
18.08 Fairview 11 1600 41,0 M V'rensburg Global Avenue, Celtic Vixen, Anna Karenina
04.08 Fvp 7 1300 101,0 M V'rensburg Telio, Royal Venus, Elusive Mata
02.06 Fvp 8 1600 41,0 C Maujean Dream Star, Ragsaa, Afrodite

11
Box: 8
ML: 26,0

52.00

Kavian's Cara
7j. b S (Wylie Hall - Miss Madelein)

Trainer: T J Laing
Besitzer: Messrs Malcolm Munsami, M

Mpumelelo Mjoka

05.11 Fairview 6 1400 11,0 S Moodley Opera Swing, Idabelle, State Of Mind
20.10 Fvp 6 1600 13,5 C Maujean Official Secret, Opera Swing, Get It Done
22.09 Fairview 9 2000 17,0 X Ndlovu Keep The Fort, Hey Siri, Trip To Barberton
18.08 Fairview 8 1600 26,0 M Mjoka Unyielding, Saint Anastasia, Opera Swing
26.06 Fvp 9 1600 26,0 M Thackeray Silvery Blue, Green Falcon, Essos

Ergebnis: Quoten:


